Photo copy of firm’s valid PAN Card. 

4. Photo copies of filed Income Tax Returns for the last three Financial Years (i.e. 2022-23, 2023-24 and 2024-

25). 

5. Electronic Transfer advice with UTR details / Demand Draft to be submitted for Bid Security (EMD) of Rs. 

6,500/- (Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Only). 

6. Service Centre / Workshop in Ahmedabad / Gandhinagar or in surrounding areas and an experience of 

maintenance of Air Conditioners of reputed brand/makes for at least two (02) years. Out of this 

minimum one year’s experience in Reputed Organization/Corporate Offices/Academic Institutes is

[...]

and conditions of this EoI), Annexures, forms and other required documents as indicated in this EOI notice 

within the stipulated time for submission i.e. on or before 16.02.2025 till 05:00 PM. Incomplete EoIs, 

amendments and additions to EoI after opening or late EoIs are liable to be ignored and rejected. 

2.2 Bid Security (EMD) of Rs. 6,500/- (Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Only) through Electronic Transfer 

/ Demand Draft.  

2.2.1 For Electronic Transfer, Bank Account details are as follows: 

Account Name:  Institute of Infrastructure, Technology, Research And Management 

Account No.:  923010019592531 

Bank Name: